OF \$540.00 4158584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		10/14/2016	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Protection One Alarm Monitoring, Inc.	
Street Address:	1267 Windham Pky.	
City:	Romeoville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60446	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4158584	1
Registration Number:	2091397	24 HOUR ALARM SERVICES PROTECTION ONE
Registration Number:	2042378	CRITICOM
Registration Number:	1942795	DYNAWATCH
Registration Number:	1335868	D DYNAWATCH
Registration Number:	2927429	NETWORK MULTIFAMILY
Registration Number:	1274540	NETWORK SECURITY
Registration Number:	4031132	PROTECTION 1
Registration Number:	4031133	PROTECTION 1
Registration Number:	1541841	PROTECTION ONE
Registration Number:	1686181	PROTECTION ONE
Registration Number:	3057621	PROTECTION ONE
Registration Number:	3093237	PROTECTION ONE
Registration Number:	2156232	
Registration Number:	3915918	ESECURE
Registration Number:	1989024	PRIORITY LINK
Serial Number:	86353829	RECONNECT
Serial Number:	86318495	INDEPENDANT
Serial Number:	86340334	BRITE ENERGY
		TRADEMARK

900381611 REEL: 005901 FRAME: 0833

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86340245	BRITE ENERGY POWERED BY PROTECTION 1	
Serial Number:	86614514	MULTIFAMILY 360	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=04. Trademark Release (Protection One Alarm Monitoring)_#page1.tif source=04. Trademark Release (Protection One Alarm Monitoring)_#page2.tif source=04. Trademark Release (Protection One Alarm Monitoring)_#page3.tif source=04. Trademark Release (Protection One Alarm Monitoring)_#page4.tif source=04. Trademark Release (Protection One Alarm Monitoring)_#page5.tif

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch	Yes Line Yes		
	No Name: Protection One Alarm Monitoring, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1287 Windham Pky.		
L. J Limited Partnership	City: Romeoville		
Corporation- State:	State: Illinois		
◯ Other Bank	Country: USA Zip: 60446		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Switzerland	Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) October 14, 2016	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Cilizenship USA-DE		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship		
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Mo		
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
See Schedule A	See Schedule A		
oas conastie X	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
80 Pine Street	Enclosed		
City: New York	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY Zip: 10005			
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: ecarrera@cahiil.com	Authorized User Name		
8. Signature: ? Lain, Carl	October 14, 2016		
Signature	Date		
Elaine Carrera	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and document:		
Name of Person Signing	arrest, attaciments, and documents		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of October 14, 2016, from CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") to PROTECTION ONE ALARM MONITORING, INC. (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement (Second Lien), dated as of July 1, 2015, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Collateral Agreement"), Grantor granted a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") to the Collateral Agent in all Intellectual Property of the Grantor, including all of those items listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest (Second Lien) in Trademarks, dated as of July 1, 2015, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor, by reference to the Collateral Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2015 at Reel 5572 and Frame 0114;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases, cancels and discharges, without recourse, representation or warranty, all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, its Security Interest therein, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Collateral Agent, without any recourse, representation or warranty, hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances.</u> At Grantor's sole cost and expense, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by the Grantor to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS

BRANCH, SE Collateral Agent

Name: Robert Hetu

Title: Authorized Signatory

Name: Lingzh Huang

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1 and design	4,158,584	6/12/12
24 HOUR ALARM SERVICES PROTECTION ONE and Design **Protection One**	2,091,397	8/26/97
CRITICOM	2,042,378	3/4/97
DYNAWATCH	1,942,795	12/19/95
DYNAWATCH and Design	1,335,868	5/14/85
DYNAWATCH		
NETWORK MULTIFAMILY	2,927,429	2/22/05
NETWORK SECURITY	1,274,540	4/17/84
PROTECTION 1	4,031,132	09/27/11
PROTECTION 1 and design	4,031,133	9/27/11
PROTECTION ONE	1,541,841	5/30/89
PROTECTION ONE	1,686,181	5/12/92
PROTECTION ONE and Design	3,057,621	2/7/06

Protection Une		
PROTECTION ONE and Design	3,093,237	5/16/06
PROTECTION ONE Design - no words	2,156,232	5/12/98
ESECURE	3,915,918	2/8/11
PRIORITY LINK	1,989,024	7/23/96

U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	App. No.	App. Date	<u>Status</u>
RECONNECT	86/353,829	07/31/2014	Pending - ITU
independent	86/318,495	06/24/2014	Pending - ITU
BRITE ENERGY	86/340,334	7/17/2014	Pending - ITU
BRITE ENERGY POWERED BY PROTECTION 1	86/340,245	7/17/2014	Pending - ITU
MULTIFAMILY 360	86/614,514	4/29/15	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 005901 FRAME: 0839

RECORDED: 10/17/2016